LC Connector Product Specification
Doc. No. OCD-EE-401-3
Version 1.2  July07     i
LC Connector Product Specification
Section 3: Patchcords
LC Connector Product Specification
Doc. No. OCD-EE-401-3
Version 1.2  July07     ii

f) Fiber Type  -> Single Mode, Multimode 62.5µm, etc.
g+h) Cable Length w/units  -> 2ft, 20m, 1km, etc.
Part Number format =  OG3 X X X - X X X XXX.X X *
    a b c  d e f g h *
* = special variations
(polish to be PC unless specified otherwise)
a END 1 – CONNECTOR TYPE   d FIBER COUNT
 D = E2000, APC M =MU  1 = SIMPLEX (1f = 1 fiber)
 E = E2000 P = MPO (MTP), APC  2 = DUPLEX (2f = 2 fiber)
 F = FC R = SC, APC  4 = QUAD (4f = 4 fiber)
 G = FC, APC S = SC  6 = 6 FIBERS (6f)
 J = MTRJ T = ST®
 K = LC, APC     e CABLE DIAMETER
 L = LC      2 = 2.0 mm
       3 = 3.0 mm
b END 2 - CONNECTOR TYPE    9 = 0.9 mm
 D = E2000, APC M =MU    R = 2.5 x 3.5 mm (ribbon- 2, 4 fibers)
 E = E2000 P = MPO (MTP), APC   B = 2.5 x 4.5 mm (ribbon- 8 fibers)
 F = FC R = SC, APC    F = 2.5 x 5.0 mm (ribbon- 12 fibers)
 G = FC, APC S = SC
 J = MTRJ T = ST®   f FIBER TYPE
 K = LC, APC X = None (Pigtail)  S = SM, (G.652)
 L = LC     K = MM, 50/125 µm
      M = MM, 62.5/125 µm
c JUMPER GROUPING    LENGTH w/ UNITS
 1 = STANDARD (straight)
g+h
Examples:  050.0M = 50.0 meters
 2 = CUSTOM REQUEST (part no. format may vary)               050.0F = 50.0 feet
 3 = REFERENCE (REF, 1st conn. in P/N to be ref.)   (for "h" LENGTH UNITS)
 4 = RIGHT ANGLE, 90° (R/A)    C = CENTIMETER
 5 = VARIATION(s) of standard jumpers    M = METER
        F = FEET
       N = INCH
      for hundredths place,  use 5 digits for the 'g' place holder
     i.e. 005.55N = 005.55 inches
Example P/N: OG3LL1-22S010.0M = LC-LC, standard patchcord, Duplex, 2mm, SM, length= 10.0m
OTHER OPTIONS AND CONNECTORS AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST
LC Connector Product Specification
Doc. No. OCD-EE-401-3
Version 1.2  July07 Sales: www.y-connect.com    14
3.18 - LC Connector Installation and Removal Tool
Quantity Item Part Number
1 LC Connector Installation & Removal Tool OT1LC1-19561
1. Application: For installation and removal of LC Patchcord connectors in
tight locations.
2. For LC Connectors:  For use with LC Patchcord connector and LC
Unibody Connector.  Not for use with LC Duplex connectors or LC BTW
Connector.
3. How to Use, Installing Connector: Insert the connector into Insertion &
Removal Tool as shown.  Install connector into adapter then rotate tool
off of the connector.
4. How to Use, Removing Connector: Use the fiber-cord as a guide to
slide the tool onto the Patchcord boot until the tool “clicks” onto the
connector.  Pull back on the tool to remove connector.
5. Material:  Steel.  Weight: 130 gm.
6. Cleaning and Care: Wipe clean with a damp cloth.  Do not drop.
7. Caution:  Do not disassemble.
233 mm
22 mm Ø